GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1881
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.12.2025

RAISING AND ACCELERATING MSME PERFORMANCE
1881. SHRI PATEL UMESHBHAI BABUBHAL:
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds spent in the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) industries located in Daman and Diu under the Raising and Accelerating MSME Performance (RAMP) Scheme during the last three years;

(b) whether the Union Territory Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu has prepared any Strategic Investment Plan (SIP) as mandated under the RAMP guidelines and if so, the details thereof; and

(©) the details and number of MSME units in Daman and Diu that have been funded by the Government under the RAMP and the details of the categories of industries which have been provided funding thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAIJE)

(a) to (¢): The Strategic Investment Plans (SIP) of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu was evaluated by the SIP Evaluation Committee (SIPEC) and the recommendations made by the SIP Evaluation Committee (SIPEC) was approved by the RAMP Programme Committee (RPC) during the meeting held 30"December 2024. For the implementation of approved projects submitted under the Strategic Investment Plan (SIP) by Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, an amount of Rs. 58.24
Crore has been approved as part fundingfor implementation of the approved projects under RAMP by covering more than 5300 MSME:s across various sectors and categories. The details of funds released and spend under the Raising and Accelerating MSME Performance (RAMP) scheme for MSME industries located in Daman and Diu during the last three years is as under:

Sr. No. | FY Funds released Funds spend (in Rs.)
(in Rs.)
1. FY 2022-23 Nil Nil
2. FY 2023-24 Nil Nil
3. FY 2024-25 2.91 Crore 2.91 Crore
4. FY 2025-26 2.60 Crore Nil
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